PRINTED: 06/04/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DEPLAY OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345575	B. WING _		05/02/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 9600 NO 5 SCHOOL ROAD		
BRUNSWI	CK HEALTH & REHAB C	ENIEK		ASH, NC 28420		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O ( (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETE THE APPROPRIATE  COMPLETE DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	000		
F 849	conducted on 04/29/1 facility was found in c requirement CFR 483 Preparedness. Event Hospice Services	7.73, Emergency ID # U7S711.	F 8	49	5/10/19	
SS=D	do either of the follow (i) Arrange for the prothrough an agreement Medicare-certified hose (ii) Not arrange for the services at the facility a Medicare-certified hose resident in transferring arrange for the provision when a resident requestive when a resident requestive facility through an paragraph (o)(1)(i) of the LTC facility through an paragraph (o)(1)(i) of the LTC facility must requirements: (i) Ensure that the hosprofessional standard to individuals providing to the timeliness of the (ii) Have a written agrithat is signed by an at the hospice and an authe LTC facility before	ervices.  term care (LTC) facility may ing: vision of hospice services t with one or more spices. e provision of hospice through an agreement with ospice and assist the g to a facility that will ion of hospice services ests a transfer.  ce care is furnished in an agreement as specified in this section with a hospice, meet the following spice services meet s and principles that apply g services in the facility, and e services. eement with the hospice uthorized representative of a thospice care is furnished to tten agreement must set out				
ARODATORY		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 05/13/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345575	B. WING		05/02/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BRUNSWICK HEALTH & REHAB CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9600 NO 5 SCHOOL ROAD ASH, NC 28420		·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 849	(B) The hospice's rest the appropriate hospin §418.112 (d) of this (C) The services the provide based on each (D) A communication will be LTC facility and the hat the needs of the met 24 hours per day (E) A provision that the notifies the hospice at (1) A significant chan mental, social, or em (2) Clinical complicate alter the plan of care. (3) A need to transfer for any condition. (4) The resident's decourse of hospice can determination to charprovided. (G) An agreement the responsibility for detections of the provided is appropriate resident's needs. (H) A delineation of the including but not limit direction and manage counseling (including bereavement); social supplies, durable me	sponsibilities for determining ice plan of care as specified is chapter.  LTC facility will continue to ch resident's plan of care.  process, including how the ele documented between the ospice provider, to ensure resident are addressed and of the LTC facility immediately bout the following:  ge in the resident's physical, otional status.  ions that suggest a need to the resident from the facility eath.  ge that the hospice assumes termining the appropriate	F 849			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345575	B. WING _			5/02/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BRUNSWICK HEALTH & REHAB CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  9600 NO 5 SCHOOL ROAD  ASH, NC 28420			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 849	conditions; and all other necessary for the care illness and related co (I) A provision that with personnel are responsof prescribed therapied determined appropriate delineated in the hosp facility personnel may where permitted by Sthe LTC facility.  (J) A provision stating report all alleged violating re	erminal illness and related are hospice services that are to of the resident's terminal anditions. Then the LTC facility sible for the administration are, including those therapies to be the hospice and pice plan of care, the LTC administer the therapies tate law and as specified by a speci	F8	49		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345575	B. WING		05/02/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BRUNSWICK HEALTH & REHAB CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9600 NO 5 SCHOOL ROAD ASH, NC 28420			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 849	and coordinating LT the hospice care pla residents receiving to (ii) Communicating to and other healthcare provision of care for conditions, and other of care for the patien (iii) Ensuring that the with the hospice me attending physician, participating in the pla as needed to coordi medical care provide (iv) Obtaining the for hospice: (A) The most recent to each patient. (B) Hospice election (C) Physician certifie the terminal illness of (D) Names and cor personnel involved if patient. (E) Instructions on 24-hour on-call syst (F) Hospice medicate each patient. (G) Hospice physic any) orders specific (v) Ensuring that the orientation in the po facility, including pati	collowing:  In hospice representatives  C facility staff participation in anning process for those these services.  With hospice representatives a providers participating in the the terminal illness, related are conditions, to ensure quality and and family.  In and family.  In LTC facility communicates dical director, the patient's and other practitioners are with the end by other physicians.  Illowing information from the thospice plan of care specific and form.  In form.  In form.  In form.  In form the patient of the patient of specific to each patient.  In the patient of the patient.  In form the patient of th	F 849			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345575	B. WING			05/02/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BRUNSWICK HEALTH & REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9600 NO 5 SCHOOL ROAD ASH, NC 28420	Ξ		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 849	§483.70(o)(4) Each L care under a written a each resident's writte the most recent hosp description of the ser facility to attain or ma practicable physical, well-being, as required. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on record revifacility failed to obtain for physical therapy to resident after a fall for #54) who was review included:  Review of the medical #54 was admitted to had diagnoses of multiple was admitted to had diagnoses of multiple with the provided and order data services.  Review of Resident # revealed an order data services.  Review of the quarter dated 01/14/19 revealed and long term memor severely impaired in order data services and was under the called Review of the Nursing revealed that Resider	agreement must ensure that in plan of care includes both ice plan of care and a vices furnished by the LTC intain the resident's highest mental, and psychosocial at §483.24. It is not met as evidenced iew and staff interviews the in authorization from hospice to evaluate and treat a ir 1 of 3 residents (Resident ed for accidents. Findings all record revealed Resident the facility on 07/11/18 and scle weakness, ementia with behaviors.  154's medical record ted 07/17/18 for hospice of the dotted of the science of th	F 84	1. Address how the corrective be accomplished for those res found to have been affected:  1a. Evaluation for physical the resident #54 for chair positioni completed on 05/01/2019.  2. Address how corrective act accomplished for those reside the potential to be affected by deficient practice:  2a. An audit of current Hospic was reviewed by the Director of Nursing/designee for any there referrals, orders and/or evaluated and the deficient practice will not on the designee will in-service nurses the the application of the Hospice resident requiring the services. Education will be pronewly hired nurses and the rap general orientation.  4. Indicate how the facility pla	erapy for ing was tion will be ents having the same ce residents of apy ations.  ill be put into ensure that occur: and or s and of the receiving erapy on any erapy ovided to bist during		

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	345575	B. WING		05/02/2019
	CENTER		9600 NO 5 SCHOOL ROAD	
(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
Review of the Hospi 04/08/19 and electronurse revealed that would like Resident and wanted to know physical therapy to etimes 2-3 visits as in physical therapy was facility.  Review of the Nursin revealed that the hofacility that day to as were written for the treated for positioning to three visits as ind that physical therapy.  In an interview on 09 Therapist #1 stated Resident #54 that do had not been aware needed for Resident.  In an interview on 09 Therapy Manager st treatment and a letter needed for therapy treceived hospice care although she was an therapy evaluation with the mospice because outlined what was not that were authorized stated that the process.	ce Routine Visit note dated conically signed by the hospice the Director of Nursing (DON) #54 evaluated for positioning if hospice would pay for evaluate and treat the resident edicated. The order for is received and written in the seess Resident #54. Orders resident to be evaluated and reg by physical therapy for two icated. The note indicated was aware of the order.  5/01/19 at 3:00 PM Physical that she had just evaluated and resident at herapy evaluation was at #54.  5/01/19 at 3:06 PM the resident who resident who resident who resident who resident who resident who resident was a resident who resident who resident who resident who resident who resident who resident was a resident who resident w	F 849	monitor it's performance to make a that solutions are sustained:  4a. Referrals for letter of authorizathospice resident(s) will be reviewed Clinical Morning Meeting by the Director of Rehabilitation/and or destimes per week for 4 weeks; therefore times per week for 4 weeks and the weekly for 4 weeks. Results of the will be reviewed monthly for 3 morn the QAPI Committee. If any discrepancies are noted, further as be implemented.	ation for ed in rector ne esignee n three en e audits nths by
	SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF REGULATORY OF Review of the Hospi 04/08/19 and electro nurse revealed that would like Resident and wanted to know physical therapy to e times 2-3 visits as in physical therapy war facility.  Review of the Nursin revealed that the ho facility that day to as were written for the treated for positionin to three visits as ind that physical therapy In an interview on 08 Therapist #1 stated Resident #54 that da had not been aware needed for Resident In an interview on 08 Therapy Manager st treatment and a lette needed for therapy treceived hospice ca although she was av therapy evaluation v she had been waitin from hospice becaus outlined what was no that were authorized stated that the proce to discuss the asses therapy department	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 5 Review of the Hospice Routine Visit note dated 04/08/19 and electronically signed by the hospice nurse revealed that the Director of Nursing (DON) would like Resident #54 evaluated for positioning and wanted to know if hospice would pay for physical therapy to evaluate and treat the resident times 2-3 visits as indicated. The order for physical therapy was received and written in the	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 5  Review of the Hospice Routine Visit note dated 04/08/19 and electronically signed by the hospice nurse revealed that the Director of Nursing (DON) would like Resident #54 evaluated for positioning and wanted to know if hospice would pay for physical therapy to evaluate and treat the resident times 2-3 visits as indicated. The order for physical therapy was received and written in the facility.  Review of the Nursing Note dated 04/08/19 revealed that the hospice nurse came to the facility that day to assess Resident #54. Orders were written for the resident to be evaluated and treated for positioning by physical therapy for two to three visits as indicated. The note indicated that physical therapy was aware of the order.  In an interview on 05/01/19 at 3:00 PM Physical Therapist #1 stated that she had just evaluated Resident #54 that day. She indicated that she had not been aware that a therapy evaluation was needed for Resident #54.  In an interview on 05/01/19 at 3:06 PM the Therapy Manager stated that an order for treatment and a letter of authorization were both needed for therapy to evaluate a resident who received hospice care. She indicated that although she was aware that the order for a therapy evaluation was in the computer system she had been waiting for the authorization letter from hospice because the authorization letter from hospice because the authorization letter outlined what was needed, the number of visits that were authorized and the payor source. She stated that the process was for the hospice nurse to discuss the assessment of a resident with the therapy department after a fall occurred and then	ROWIDER OR SUPPLIER  OK HEALTH & REHAB CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  [EACH GEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PLLL [EACH GEFICIENCY]  Continued From page 5  Review of the Hospice Routine Visit note dated 04/08/19 and electronically signed by the hospice nurse revealed that the Director of Nursing (DON) would like Resident #54 evaluated for positioning and wanted to know if hospice would pay for physical therapy to evaluate and treat the resident times 2-3 visits as indicated. The order for physical therapy to evaluate and written in the facility.  Review of the Nursing Note dated 04/08/19 revealed that the hospice nurse came to the facility that day to assess Resident #54. Orders were written for the resident to be evaluated and treated for positioning by physical therapy for two to three visits as indicated. The note indicated that physical therapy was aware of the order.  In an interview on 05/01/19 at 3:00 PM Physical Therapist #1 stated that she had just evaluated Resident #54 that day. She indicated that she had not been aware that a therapy evaluation was needed for Resident #54.  In an interview on 05/01/19 at 3:06 PM the Therapy Manager stated that an order for treatment and a letter of authorization letter from hospice because the authorization letter foul fine the process was for the hospice nurse

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345575	B. WING			05/02/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BRUNSWICK HEALTH & REHAB CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 9600 NO 5 SCHOOL ROAD ASH, NC 28420	DE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 849	Therapy Manager indetter had still not been had gone ahead and that day. The Therapy there had been a bree between the facility as a delay in the therapy #54.  In an interview on 05 stated she had spoke when she came in took Resident #54 on 04/6 she had received the therapy evaluation from the entered the order for computer. She state one of the therapists facility that day about Nurse #1 was unable therapist she had spoke had received the provide her with an at Resident #54's order.  In an interview on 05 Administrator indicate multiple attempts over the hospice nurse took had been requested.  On 05/02/19 at 9:35 was attempted with the mail message was lead interview. No call interview was not ab	is had not occurred. The dicated that the authorization en received but that therapy performed the evaluation by Manager indicated she felt eakdown in communication and hospice which resulted in y evaluation for Resident  1/01/19 at 3:15 PM Nurse #1 en with the hospice nurse the facility to assess 1/08/19. Nurse #1 stated that e order for the physical om the hospice nurse and the evaluation into the dishe had also spoken to that was working in the et the ordered evaluation. The et ordered evaluation en to about the evaluation into the dishe hospice nurse did not authorization letter for red evaluation and treatment.  1/02/19 at 9:20 AM the end the facility had made er the last two days to reach inform her that an interview he hospice nurse. A voice of the requesting a call back for back was received and an	F 84	19			

AND DUAN OF CODDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345575	B. WING _			05/02/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BRUNSWICK HEALTH & REHAB CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  9600 NO 5 SCHOOL ROAD  ASH, NC 28420			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 849	stated that normally verequested a therapy of written and the hospid someone in the theraphologomeone in the evaluation was not provide a letter of autifaxed to the facility lastated that there show communication between	when the hospice nurse evaluation an order would be ce nurse would speak with py department about why eeded. Hospice would then horization that would be ter that same day. She	F8	49		